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9:20 Opening 

9:30 Reinhard Kienberger Attosecond science – from the beginning to measuring electron dynamics in
molecules, solids and layered systems

10:20 Jesús González-Vázquez Time-resolved ionization close to the threshold: RABBIT N2 with XCHEM

10:45 Xiaoyu Mi Magnetic X-ray Scattering as a Probe of Ultrafast Molecular Spin-State Dynamics:
An Ab Initio Theory.

11:10 Michael Coates Ultrafast 3d metal L-edge spectroscopy studied by molecular dynamics and
quantum chemistry

 Coffee break (11:35 - 12:00)

12:00 Felix Plasser (Online) Multireference computations on π-conjugated
  diradicals

12:25 Andy Kaiser Exchange Effects in Molecular Aggregates

12:50 Luca De Vico Towards chromophore aggregates’ exciton design, the multiconfigurational
  way

 Lunch break (13:15 - 14:30)

14:30 Christian Schilling Quantum Information Perspective on the
  Ground State Problem: What is Electron Correlation?

15:20 Stefano Battaglia Development of QD-CASPT2 variants based on DMRG reference states

15:45 Kalman Szenes, Valentin
Barandun

QCMaquis 4.0: Multi-Purpose Electronic, Vibrational, and Vibronic Structure and
Dynamics Calculations with the Density Matrix Renormalization Group

 Coffee break (16:25 - 16:50)

16:50 Flash Presentation

17:00 Poster session

Schedule: Wed, June 11th 
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9:30 Piero Altoe Accelerating Quantum Chemistry with NVIDIA Technologies

10:20 Valera Veryazov OpenMolcas and Education in Quantum Chemistry

10:45 Andrew Sand Characterization of electron transport in molecular devices and wires using
active space methods

 Coffee break (11:10 - 11:40)

11:40 George Booth (Online) Interpolating wave functions to accelerate photochemical dynamics

12:30 Imaad Ansari Room-temperature quantum tunnelling at singularities drive enormous reaction
speed-ups

 Lunch break (12:55- 14:00)

14:00 Davide Avagliano Ab Initio Multiple Spawning Nonadiabatic Dynamics with OpenMolcas

14:25 Dilara Farkhutdinova Understanding the Excited States of an Iron(III) NHC Complex: Insights from
Multiconfigurational Methods

14:50 Thais Scott Characterizing Photoredox Active Transition Metal Catalysts with Extended
Active-Space Wave Functions from Density Matrix Renormalization Group

15:15 Discussion (until ca. 16:00)

19:00 Dinner

Schedule: Thu, June 12th 
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09:30 Alessandro Loreti A novel algorithm that couples Quantum Dynamics with Molecular Mechanics:
study on the excitation energy transfer process of NADH solvated water

09:55 Thies Romig Ultrafast non-adiabatic dynamics with multi-configuration Ehrenfest method

10:20 Francesco Segatta Time-resolved Spectroscopy with OpenMolcas: from quantum chemistry
(through COBRAMM) to spectroscopy & insight

10:45 Mihael Erakovic Tunneling splitting in benzoic acid dimers from multi-level Jacobi field instanton
theory

 Coffee break (11:10 - 11:40)

11:40 Arta Safari Recent Developments in Stochastic Complete Active Space Second-Order
Perturbation Theory

12:05 Luca Bonfirraro Stochastic-SplitGAS: A Multi-Reference Perturbation Theory Based on the
Stocastic Imaginary-Time Evolution of Effective Hamiltonians

12:30 Closing

Schedule: Fri, June 13th 
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Instructions for participants:

Online participation:

All the talks and the presentations will be streamed via a Zoom’s call. To follow
the workshop, join the shared room with your full name at the link: 
       
https://tum-conf.zoom-x.de/j/69409751416?
pwd=PDaYJaUHdJrss9coqAag2IyWpUX7kD.1 

Meeting-ID: 694 0975 1416 
Password: 749515

To give a talk, the organizers will give the right to present the screen to the
upcoming presenter.

Poster presentation:

Wednesday at 16:50, there will be a flash presentation of  each poster
contribution. Each presenter will have a maximum of  2 minutes to introduce
his/her poster, following the order given in the next page.

Subsequently, there will be a dedicated time for questions to the online posters.
The organizers will share Zoom breakout sessions where the online posters
can be discussed individually. 

Finally, the in-person posters can be discussed at the standings around the
meeting room.
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1. Daniel Roca-Sanjuán (Online) Free energy determinations with free energy perturbation
theory and OpenMolcas 

2.
David Francisco Macias Pinilla

(Online)

Improving Photoabsorption Cross-Section Predictions for
Atmospheric Compounds via Anharmonic Corrections in

Nuclear Ensembles

3. Lorenz Grünewald (Online) Refining Initial Condition Preparation for Surface Hopping by
Including Explicit Laser Pulses

4. Lea Ibele Different Flavours of CASPT2 for Nonadiabatic Dynamics

5. Patrick Staschick Dyson-density approach to charge-transfer excitons 

6. Mateja Hrast Ab-initio Auger spectrum of the ultrafast dissociating 2p−1 3/2
σ∗ resonance in HCl

7. Pang Yu Molecular Descriptors for High-Throughput Virtual Screening of
Fluorescence Emitters with Inverted Singlet-Triplet Energy Gaps

8. Giacomo Bassi
 Highly-Excited Electronic States with Density Matrix

Renormalization Group (DMRG) via Core-Valence Separated
 Hamiltonian

Flash presentations:
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Information about the campus:

Event Location and Accessibility:

The event will take place at the Institute of  Advanced Studies (IAS) on
TUM’s Garching campus.

The venue is easily accessible from the city center using Munich’s public
transportation system via the U6 line. Additionally, buses are available to
connect with nearby towns, and with the S-Bahn for the airport.

Lunch Options:

While lunches are not provided by the organizers, there are several dining
options available on campus:

“Crazy Bean” located inside the IAS building
Food trucks and small restaurants at the Galileo building
“Gate-kitchen”, just a few minutes' walk west of  the IAS
Food trucks and a bakery situated in front of  the campus’ main bus
station

You can find more information about dining options on this page (in
German): https://webarchiv.typo3.tum.de/TUM/fg/gastronomie-am-campus/
index.html

Additional Resources:

For more information about the venue and the city of  Munich, you can visit
the following websites:

TUM’s Garching campus:   (https://www.tum.de/en/about-tum/locations/
garching)
IAS’s webpage:                   (https://www.ias.tum.de/ias/start/)
Munich City Hall portal:       (https://www.muenchen.de/en/tourism)
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IAS building (Event location)Gate-kitchen

U-bahn station;
Galileo building

Bakery and food trucks

Campus map:
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Dinner:

Dinner will take place at the Wirtshaus am Bavariapark on June 12 at 7:00
PM in the Bavariasaal.

Address: Theresienhöhe 15, 80339 München

The venue is centrally located and well connected to Munich’s public
transport network. For example, take U6 from Garching-
Forschungszentrum (direction Klinikum Großhadern). At Sendlinger Tor,
transfer to the U4 or U5 (direction Westendstraße). Get off  at
Schwanthalerhöhe (1 stop). From Schwanthalerhöhe station, it’s about a 5-
minute walk to the venue at Theresienhöhe 15.
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1. Piero Altoe Nvidia paltoe@nvidia.com

2. Simona Amoroso University of Siena simona.amoroso@student.unisi.it

3. Imaad Ansari ETH Zürich imaad.ansari@phys.chem.ethz.ch

4. Davide Avagliano Chimie ParisTech - PSL
University

davide.avagliano@chimieparistech.psl.eu

5. Valentin Barandun ETH Zürich valentin.barandun@phys.chem.ethz.ch

6. Giacomo Bassi TU München g.bassi@tum.de

7. Stefano Battaglia Zurich University stefano.battaglia@chem.uzh.ch

8. Sergey Bokarev TU München sergey.bokarev@tum.de

9. Olga Bokareva LIKAT Rostock Olga.Bokareva@catalysis.de

10. Luca Bonfirraro MPI for Solid State Research l.bonfirraro@fkf.mpg.de

11. George  Booth King’s College London  george.booth@kcl.ac.uk

12. Martin Brehm Universität Paderborn martin.brehm@uni-paderborn.de

13. Serena Brocchi University of Siena s.brocchi7@student.unisi.it

14. Joan Cardona Olives Universitat de Barcelona joan.cardona@ub.edu

15. Riccardo Carpini University of Siena riccardo.carpini@student.unisi.it

16. Michael Coates Univeristy of Zurich michael.coates@chem.uzh.ch

17. Juliana Cuéllar-Zuquin University of Valencia maria.juliana.cuellar@uv.es

18. Razan Daoud University of Siena razan.daoud@student.unisi.it

List of  participants:
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19. Luca De Vico University of Siena Luca.DeVico@unisi.it

20. Hossam Elgabarty Busdorfwall 37 hossam.elgabarty@upb.de

21. Mihael Erakovic Ruder Boskovic Institute merakov@irb.hr

22. Dilara Farkhutdinova University of Vienna dilara.farkhutdinova@univie.ac.at

23. Ignacio Fernández Galván Uppsala University ignacio.fernandez@kemi.uu.se

24. Gaurab Ganguly University of Vienna gaurab.ganguly@univie.ac.at

25. Leticia González University of Vienna leticia.gonzalez@univie.ac.at

26. Jesús González-Vázquez Universidad Autónoma de Madrid jesus.gonzalezv@uam.es

27. Lorenz Grünewald University of Vienna lorenz.gruenewald@univie.ac.at

28. Mateja Hrast IST Austria mateja.hrast@ist.ac.at

29. Lea Ibele CNRS - Aix Marseille University lea-maria.ibele@univ-amu.fr

30. Inigo Iribarren TU München inigo.iribarren@tum.de

31. Richard Jacobi University of Vienna richard.jacobi@univie.ac.at

32. Jochen Autschbach 732 Natural Sciences Complex jochena@buffalo.edu

33. Andy Kaiser Universität Rostock andy.kaiser@uni-rostock.de

34. Reinhard Kienberger TU München reinhard.kienberger@tum.de

35. Vladislav Kochetov FRMII, TU München vladislav.kochetov@tum.de

36. Camilla Laomedonte University of Siena c.laomedonte@student.unisi.it

List of  participants:
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37. Nghia Le University of Iowa tringhia-le@uiowa.edu

38. Patrick Lechner University of Vienna patrick.lechner@univie.ac.at

39. Marie-
Bernadette

Lepetit Institut Néel - CNRS Marie-Bernadette.Lepetit@neel.cnrs.fr

40. Giovanni Li Manni MPI for Solid State Research giovannilimanni@gmail.com

41. Roland Lindh POB 576 roland.lindh@kemi.uu.se

42. Alessandro Loreti University of Bologna alessandro.loreti5@unibo.it

43. Alessandro Loreti University of Bologna alessandro.loreti5@unibo.it

44. David
Francisco

Macias Pinilla Universitat de Valencia david.macias@uv.es

45. Xiaoyu Mi Peking University xiaoyumi@stu.pku.edu.cn

46. Kenya Nishijima Kyoto University nijijijima0960@icloud.com

47. Yoshio Nishimoto Kyoto University nishimoto@kuchem.kyoto-u.ac.jp

48. Diksha Pandey University of Vienna diksha.diksha@univie.ac.at

49. Yu Pang TU München pangyu21@mails.ucas.ac.cn

50. Quan Phung Nagoya University quan.phung@chem.nagoya-u.ac.jp

51. Elisa Pierazzini University of Siena e.pierazzini@student.unisi.it

52. Felix Plasser Loughborough University f.plasser@lboro.ac.uk

53. Daniel Roca-Sanjuán Universitat de València daniel.roca@uv.es

54. Thies Romig University of Rostock thies.romi@uni-rostock.de

List of  participants:
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55. Arta Safari MPI  for Solid State Research a.safari@fkf.mpg.de

56. Andrew Sand Butler University amsand@butler.edu

57. Christian Schilling LMU Muenchen c.schilling@lmu.de

58. Thais Scott Bowdoin College t.scott@bowdoin.edu

59. Francesco Segatta Università di Bologna francesco.segatta@unibo.it

60. Patrick Staschick Universität Rostock patrick.staschick@uni-rostock.de

61. Fuli Sun University of Vienna sfl961219@163.com

62. Kalman Szenes ETH Zurich kszenes@ethz.ch

63. Zahra Tayebi University of Rostock zahra.tayebi@uni-rostock.de

64. Laurens van Dam University of Vienna laurens.van.dam@univie.ac.at

65. Valera Veryazov Lund University valera.veryazov@teokem.lu.se

66. Xuexiao Yang TU München yangxuexiao8991@gmail.com

67. Konstantinos P. Zois University of Vienna konstantinos.pantelis.zois@univie.ac.at

List of  participants:




